

State Versus Nirmal Singh & Ors 53

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar ,APP for the State
Accused Shiv Chand and Gulzaro through co-accused
Remaining accused on bail with

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shiv Chand and Gulzaro filed today. In view of the contents mentioned in it, same is allowed for today only.

Bailable warrants issued to pw ASI Surinder Singh received unserved. Ahlmad is directed to issue fresh bailable warrants to above said pw for 17.4.2020.

HC Dharam Singh served through non bailable warrants . However he has failed to put appearance in the court. Ahlmad is directed to again issue non baibale warrants for said witness.

On the request of learned APP for the State summons be issued to remaining pws. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to pws sited at sr no.9,11 and 12 as mentioned in the list of witnesses for above said date.

Date of Order : 28.2.2020
Kawaljit kaur Stenographer Gr.III

(Jublee)
JMIC /PTA/ 28.2.2020
UID PB0415