

Present: Sh.R.S.Sidhu, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Vikas Sharma Advocate.

No PW is present. PW HC Arvinder Singh has not appeared despite service. Now he be served throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety for 17.5.2022. Summons of PW HC Sarabjit Singh received back unserved. Fresh be again issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 22.03.2022.
(Kamalbir Singh, Stenographer)

(Mamta Kakkar), PCS
SDJM/Samana
(UID No. PB0359)