

State Versus Bhim Singh

CHA-50-17

Present: Sh. Savinder Saini, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Bhim Singh in custody (produced through VC).

Accused Bhim Singh produced by the jail authorities through VC. Jail Authorities are directed to produced accused Bhim Singh in person in Court on 12.06.2023. Meanwhile production warrants of accused be issued for the date fixed.

Dated: 07.06.2023

Saurav, Stenographer

(Daleep Kumar)

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Sunam. UID No. PB0428