

CNR No:PBSGD10008102025 **CASE No:CHA-53-2025**

State of Punjab Vs JASVIR SINGH S/O GURJANT SINGH

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel Sh. G.S. Sandhu,
Advocate.

PW-1 ASI Satgur Singh is present and examined
completely. Vide separate statement Ld. APP for the State close the
prosecution evidence. Now to come up on 09.12.2025 for recording
statement under Section 313 Cr.P.C./351 BNSS.

Date of Order: 13.11.2025

Rimpi SG.III

(Parneet Kaur Saroy)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Moonak, UID No. PB0774